
Date 4m                         Inst. 4m                           Inst. Support 

 1st Half 2nd Half  

Feb 1 Fri DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 2 Sat DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 3 Sun DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 4 Mon DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 5 Tue DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 6 Wed DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 7 Thu DES                            DECam Von Der Linden 0360 Kunder 

Feb 8 Fri DES                            DECam Demarco CN132 DJJ 

Feb 9 Sat Dey 0351 Dey 0351 CSmith 

Feb 10 Sun Dey 0351 Dey 0351 CSmith 

Feb 11 Mon Dey 0351 Dey 0351 CSmith 

Feb 12 Tue Dey 0351 Dey 0351 CSmith 

Feb 13 Wed Geisler FT20 Geisler FT20 Walker 

Feb 14 Thu Geisler FT20 Geisler FT20 Walker 

Feb 15 Fri Mackey 13A23 Mackey 13A23 Abbott 

Feb 16 Sat Mackey 13A23 Mackey 13A23 Abbott 

Feb 17 Sun DES                            DECam Rest 0349 Kunder 

Feb 18 Mon DES                            DECam DD   



Feb 19 Tue DES                            DECam DD   

Feb 20 Wed DES                            DECam DD   

Feb 21 Thu DES                            DECam DD   

Feb 22 Fri DES                            DECam DD   

Feb 23 Sat ENG ENG James 

Feb 24 Sun ENG ENG James 

Feb 25 Mon ENG ENG Walker 

Feb 26 Tue ENG ENG Walker 

Feb 27 Wed ENG ENG Walker 

Feb 28 Thu Berger 0214 Berger 0214 Abbott 

CTIO - Mar 2013  

Date 4m                  Inst. 4m             Inst. Support 

Mar 1 Fri Berger 0214 Berger 0214 Abbott 

Mar 2 Sat Berger 0214 Berger 0214 Abbott 

Mar 3 Sun Berger 0214 Berger 0214 Abbott 

Mar 4 Mon Berger 0214 Berger 0214 Abbott 

Mar 5 Tue Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith 

Mar 6 Wed Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith 

Mar 7 Thu Rest 0327 Rest 0327 Kunder 

Mar 8 Fri Rest 0327 Rest 0327 Kunder 

Mar 9 Sat Rest 0327 Rest 0327 Kunder 



Mar 10 Sun Rest 0327 Rest 0327 DJJ 

Mar 11 Mon Hamuy CN143 Hamuy CN143 Abbott 

Mar 12 Tue Hamuy CN143 Hamuy CN143 Abbott 

Mar 13 Wed Hamuy CN143 Hamuy CN143 Abbott 

Mar 14 Thu Hamuy CN143 Hamuy CN143 Abbott 

Mar 15 Fri Sheppard 0445 Sheppard 0445 DJJ 

Mar 16 Sat Sheppard 0445 Sheppard 0445 DJJ 

Mar 17 Sun Nidever 0411 Nidever 0411 Walker 

Mar 18 Mon Nidever 0411 Nidever 0411 Kunder 

Mar 19 Tue Nidever 0411 Nidever 0411 Kunder 

Mar 20 Wed Nidever 0411 Nidever 0411 Kunder 

Mar 21 Thu Berger 0214 Berger 0214 DJJ 

Mar 22 Fri Bloom 0400 Bloom 0400 DJJ 

Mar 23 Sat Bloom 0400 Bloom 0400 DJJ 

Mar 24 Sun Hartigan 0715 Hartigan 0715 Abbott 

Mar 25 Mon ENG ENG Walker 

Mar 26 Tue ENG ENG Walker 

Mar 27 Wed Hartigan 0715 Hartigan 0715 Kunder 

Mar 28 Thu Hartigan 0715 Hartigan 0715 Kunder 

Mar 29 Fri Hartigan 0715 Hartigan 0715 Kunder 

Mar 30 Sat Schlegel 0741 Schlegel 0741 Abbott 



Mar 31 Sun Schlegel 0741 Schlegel 0741 Abbott   

Apr 1 Mon Schlegel 0741 Schlegel 0741 Abbott  

Apr 2 Tue Schlegel 0741 Schlegel 0741 Abbott  

Apr 3 Wed Thorman 0386 Thorman 0386 Kunder  

Apr 4 Thur Thorman 0386 Thorman 0386 Kunder  

Apr 5 Fri Thorman 0386 Thorman 0386 Kunder  

Apr 6 Sat Thorman 0386 Thorman 0386 Kunder  

Apr  7 Sun Lewis AAO38 Lewis AAO38 Walker  

Apr  8 Mon Bland-Hawthorn AAO37 Bland-Horthorn AAO37 Walker  

Apr 9 Tue Bland-Hawthorn AAO37 Bland-Hawthorn AAO37 Walker  

Apr  10 Wed Sheen CN021 Sheen CN021 Abbott  

Apr 11 Thu Sheen CN021 Sheen CN021 Abbott  

Apr 12 Fri Sweet AAO02 Sweet AAO02 Abbott 
 

Apr  13 Sat Sweet AAO02 Sweet AAO02 Abbott  

Apr 14 Sun Sweet AAO02 Sweet AAO02 Abbott  

Apr 15 Mon Allen 0724 Allen 0724 DJJ  

Apr 16 Tue Allen 0724 Allen 0724 DJJ 
(remote) 

 

Apr 17 Wed Allen 0724 Allen 0724 DJJ remote)  

Apr 18 Thu Allen 0724 Allen 0724 DJJ(remote)  

Apr 19 Fri DD DD Kunder  

Apr 20 Sat DD DD Kunder  



Apr 21 Sun DD - Abbott DD - Dey Abbott  

Apr  22 Mon Eng Eng Abbott  

Apr 23 Tue Eng Eng Abbott  

Apr 24 Wed Eng Eng Abbott  

Apr 25 Thu Eng Eng Abbott  

Apr 26 Fri Dell' Antonio 0717 Dell' Antonio 0717 Kunder  

Apr 27 Sat Dell' Antonio 0717 Dell' Antonio 0717 Kunder  

Apr 28 Sun Munoz CN111 Munoz CN111 Kunder  

Apr 29 Mon Munoz CN111 Munoz CN111 Kunder  

Apr  30 Tue Munoz CN111 Munoz CN111 Kunder  

May 1 Wed Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  2 Thu Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  3 Fri Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  4 Sat Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  5 Sun Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  6 Mon Rest 0327 Rest 0327 CSmith  

May  7 Tue Sheppard 0737 Sheppard 0737 Walker  

May  8 Wed Sheppard 0737 Sheppard 0737 Walker  

May 9 Thu Sheppard 0737 Sheppard 0737 Walker  

May 10 Fri Saha 0719 Saha 0719 Kunder  

May 11 Sat Saha 0719 Saha 0719 Kunder  



May 12 Sun Saha 0719 Saha 0719 Kunder  

May  13 Mon Allen 0526 Allen 0526 LN2 pump 
failure 
repairs 

 

May  14 Tue Allen 0526 Allen 0526 DECam 
Eng 

 

May 15 Wed Allen 0526 Allen 0526 DECam 
Eng 

 

May 16 Thu Allen 0526 Allen 0526 DECam 
Eng 

 

May 17 Fri Trilling 0732 Trilling 0732 DECam 
Eng 

 

May 18 Sat Trilling 0732 Trilling 0732 DECam 
Eng 

 

May 19 Sun Trilling 0732 Trilling 0732 DJJ  

May 20 Mon Eng Eng Walker  

May 21 Tue Eng Eng Walker  

May 22 Wed Eng Eng Walker  

May 23 Thur Eng Eng Walker  

May 24 Fri Eng DD Kaleida  

May 25 Sat DD - Abbott DD - Seitzer Kaleida  

May 26 Sun DD - Norman Bouy 0707 Kaleida  

May 27 Mon Bouy 0707 Bouy 0707 Kaleida  

May 28 Tue Bouy 0707 Bouy 0707 Kaleida  

May 29 Wed Mamajek 0723 Mamajek 0723 DJJ  

May 30 Thu Mamajek 0723 Mamajek 0723 DJJ  



May  31 Fri Rich 0529 Rich 0529 Kunder  

 

Jun 1 Sat 0529 - Rich - DECam   Kunder 

Jun 2 Sun 0529 - Rich - DECam   Kunder 

Jun 3 Mon 0529 - Rich - DECam   Kunder 

Jun 4 Tue 0529 - Rich - DECam   Kunder 

Jun 5 Wed 0529 - Rich - DECam   Kunder 

Jun 6 Thu 0719/2 - Saha - DECam   Walker 

Jun 7 Fri 0719/2 - Saha - DECam   Walker 

Jun 8 Sat 0719/2 - Saha - DECam   Walker 

Jun 9 Sun 0719/2 - Saha - DECam   Walker 

Jun 10 Mon 0617 - Hynes - DECam   Kaleida 

Jun 11 Tue 0617 - Hynes - DECam   Kaleida 

Jun 12 Wed 0360/1 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 

Jun 13 Thu 0360/2 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 

Jun 14 Fri 0306/2 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 

Jun 15 Sat 0306/2 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 

Jun 16 Sun 0306/2 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 

Jun 17 Mon 0306/2 - von der Linden - 
DECam 

  Kaleida 



Jun 18 Tue 0400/2-Bloom - DECam   DJJ 

Jun 19 Wed 0400/2-Bloom - DECam   DJJ 

Jun 20 Thu DECam ENG   Walker 

Jun 21 Fri DD (Saha--first half), Sullivan 
0716 (second half) 

  Kunder 

Jun 22 Sat DD (Saha--first half), Sullivan 
0716 (second half) 

  Kunder 

Jun 23 Sun DD (Saha--first half), Sullivan 
0716 (second half) 

  Kunder 

Jun 24 Mon Eng     

Jun 25 Tue Eng     

Jun 26 Wed Eng     

Jun 27 Thu Eng     

Jun 28 Fri Eng     

Jun 29 Sat Eng     

Jun 30 Sun Eng     

Jul 1 Mon Eng     

Jul 2 Tue Eng     

Jul 3 Wed Eng     

Jul 4 Thu Eng     

Jul 5 Fri Eng     

Jul 6 Sat Eng     

Jul 7 Sun Eng     



Jul 8 Mon Eng     

Jul 9 Tue Eng     

Jul 10 Wed AAO/08 - Mackey -DECam   DJJ 

Jul 11 Thu AAO/08 - Mackey -DECam   DJJ 

Jul 12 Fri AAO/023 - Mackey - DECam   DJJ 

Jul 13 Sat AAO/023 - Mackey - DECam   DJJ 

Jul 14 Sun 0529 - Rich (first half) AAO/09 
- Lidman (second half) 

  Kunder 

Jul 15 Mon 0529 - Rich (first half) AAO/09 
- Lidman (second half) 

  Kunder 

Jul 16 Tue 0621 - Gomez (first half) 
AAO/09 - Lidman (second half 
) 

  Kunder 

Jul 17 Wed 0400 - Bloom (first half) 
AAO/09 - Lidman (second 
half) 

  Kunder 

Jul 18 Thu 0400 - Bloom (first half) 
AAO/09 - Lidman (second 
half) 

  Kunder 

Jul 19 Fri 0736 - Shibuya - DECam   DJJ 

Jul 20 Sat 0400 - Bloom - DECam   DJJ 

Jul 21 Sun 0400 - Bloom - DECam   DJJ 

Jul 22 Mon Eng   Walker 

Jul 23 Tue Eng   Walker 

Jul 24 Wed Eng   Walker 

Jul 25 Thu Eng   Walker 

Jul 26 Fri Eng   Walker 



Jul 27 Sat Eng   Walker 

Jul 28 Sun Eng   Walker 

Jul 29 Mon Eng   Walker 

Jul 30 Tue Eng   Walker 

Jul    31 Wed Eng   Walker 

Aug  1 Thur Eng   Walker/James 

Aug  2 Fri Eng   Walker/James 

Aug 3 Sat Eng   Walker/James 

Aug 4 Sun  0419-Saha   Kaleida 

Aug  5 Mon  0419- Saha   Kaleida 

Aug 6 Tue  0531-Mamajek   DJJ 

Aug 7 Wed  0531-Mamajek    DJJ 

Aug 8 Thur  0612-C-Chaname   DJJ 

Aug 9 Fri  0612-C-Chaname   DJJ (remote) 

Aug  
  

10 Sat  0612-C-Chaname   DJJ (remote) 

Aug 11 Sun  0612-C-Chaname   DJJ (remote) 

Aug 12 Mon  0616-A-Lidman (DECam filter 
mask install during the day) 

   Walker 

Aug 13 Tue  0616-A-Lidman (ditto)    Walker 

Aug 14 Wed  0616-A-Lidman (ditto)    Walker 

Aug 15 Thur  ENG- DECam    Walker 

Aug 16 Fri  0325-Vivas   Kaleida 



Aug 17 Sat  0325-Vivas   Walker 
(remote) 

Aug 18 Sun  0325-Vivas   Walker 
(remote) 

            

Aug  31 Sat 2012B-0001 DES   DJJ 

            

Sept 24 Tue  0617 Mackey   Kaleida 

Sept 25 Wed  0617 Mackey   Walker 

Sept  26 Thur  0617 Mackey   Walker 

            

Oct 4  Fri  0438 Papovich   Kaleida 

Oct 5 Sat  0438 Papovich   Kaleida 

Oct 6 Sun  0438 Papovich   Kaleida 

Oct 7  Mon  0438 Papovich   Kaleida 

Oct 8 Tue  0438 Papovich   Kaleida 

            

Oct 31 Thur  0453 Sheppard   CSmith 

Nov 1 Fri  0453 Sheppard   CSmith 

Nov 2 Sat  0453 Sheppard   CSmith 

Nov 3 Mon  0453 Sheppard   CSmith 

Nov 4 Tue  0453 Sheppard   CSmith 

            



Nov 23  Sat  0613 Munoz   Abbott 

Nov 24 Sun  0613 Munoz   Abbott 

Nov 25 Mon 0613 Munoz   Abbott 

Nov 26 Tue  0613 Munoz   Abbott 

Nov 27 Wed  0613 Munoz   Abbott 

            

Dec 16 Mon Engineering   Walker 

Dec 17 Tue Engineering   Walker 

            

Jan  5 Sun  0440 Nidever   Abbott 

Jan 6 Mon  0440 Nidever   Abbott 

Jan 7  Tue  0440 Nidever   Abbott 

Jan  8 Wed  0615 Carballo-Bello   Vivas 

Jan  9 Thur  0421 Rest (2nd halves)   Vivas 

Jan 10 Fri 0421 Rest (2nd halves)   Vivas (remote) 

Jan 11 Sat 0421 Rest (2nd halves)   Vivas (remote) 

Jan 12 Sun 0421 Rest (2nd halves)   CSmith 
(remote) 

Jan 13 Mon 0421 Rest (2nd halves)   CSmith 
(remote) 

Jan  14 Tue Engineering   Walker 

Jan 15 Wed Engineering   Walker 

Jan 16 Thur Engineering   Walker 



Jan 17 Fri 2nd half DD     

Jan 18 Sat 2nd half DD     

Jan 19 Sun 2nd half DD     

Jan 20 Mon 2nd half DD     

Jan 21 Tue  0614 Munoz (2nd half) 
  

  Walker 

Jan 22 Wed 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 23 Thur 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 24 Fri 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 25 Sat 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 26 Sun 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 27 Mon 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 28 Tue 0614 Munoz (2nd half)   Walker 

Jan 29 Wed 2nd half DD     

Jan 30 Thur 2nd half DD     

Jan 31 Fri Brazil Lema Neto   Zenteno 

 

 

 


